
Nebraska (14-4,3-4 Big Ten) -vs- Michigan St. (17-1,6-1 Big Ten)
01/15/26 at Breslin Events Center, East Lansing, MI

 
 

 
 
Nebraska 71

Michigan St. 73

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 4,273
Site: Breslin Events Center, East Lansing, MI
Referees: Maggie Tieman, Chuck Gonzalez, Brian Hall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Nebraska 19 14 21 17 71
Michigan St. 24 12 19 18 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Prince,Britt * 35 5-9 2-2 4-4 0-4 4 3 4 2 0 0 16
12 Petrie,Jessica * 19 2-5 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 0 8
14 Hake,Callin * 23 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 5 0 3 5
21 Maupin,Eliza * 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 0 4
02 Nissley,Logan * 27 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 7 3 0 1 3
33 Hargrove,Amiah 26 9-11 2-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 21
04 Bozan,Petra 22 3-5 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 3 3 2 0 1 8
15 Williams,Kennadi 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 4 1 0 0 2
05 Johnson,Claire 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Fisher,Emily 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Weaver,Hailey 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-51 7-20 12-13 7-20 27 19 23 22 1 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 5-7   71.43 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 9-10   90.00 %
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 26-51   51.0 % 7-20   35.0 % 12-13   92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 VanSlooten,Grace * 30 8-14 0-0 6-8 1-1 2 3 4 4 1 1 22
01 Jones,Rashunda * 35 5-10 0-3 5-6 2-3 5 3 5 2 1 3 15
35 Blair,Kennedy * 36 6-10 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 2 6 2 0 1 14
10 Sotelo,Ines * 25 3-6 1-3 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 4 1 1 8
23 Brown,Jalyn * 25 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 0 5
33 Woodard,Juliann 17 1-4 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 0 2 0 4
05 Shumate,Emma 27 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 3 3
09 Sambolic,Sara 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Dykstra,Marah 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 3-17 16-20 8-18 26 16 23 15 6 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 3-17   17.6 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JALYN
TURNOVER  by MAUPIN,ELIZA 09:23

09:09 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETRIE,JESSICA --
GOOD 3PTR by HAKE,CALLIN 08:56 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --
FOUL  by PRINCE,BRITT 08:37

08:37 3-3 GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
08:37 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

TURNOVER  by PRINCE,BRITT 08:19
08:19 STEAL  by BLAIR,KENNEDY

FOUL  by PETRIE,JESSICA 08:12
08:12 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(fastbreak)
08:12 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by PETRIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KENNEDY

07:36 MISS JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAKE,CALLIN --
FOUL  by PETRIE,JESSICA 07:25
TURNOVER  by PETRIE,JESSICA 07:25
SUB OUT by PETRIE,JESSICA 07:25
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 07:25
SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 07:25
SUB IN by WEAVER,HAILEY 07:25

07:14 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SOTELO,INES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,RASHUNDA

TURNOVER  by MAUPIN,ELIZA 06:49
06:49 STEAL  by SOTELO,INES

FOUL  by MAUPIN,ELIZA 06:32
06:32 SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
06:32 SUB IN by SHUMATE,EMMA

SUB OUT by MAUPIN,ELIZA 06:32
SUB IN by HARGROVE,AMIAH 06:32

06:32 MISS FT by JONES,RASHUNDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:32 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by JONES,RASHUNDA
06:12 FOUL  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

TURNOVER  by HAKE,CALLIN 06:10
06:10 STEAL  by SHUMATE,EMMA
06:02 MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHUNDA

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,HAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HAKE,CALLIN(in the paint) 05:49 5-9 H 4
ASSIST  by BOZAN,PETRA --

05:32 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,RASHUNDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

TURNOVER  by HAKE,CALLIN 05:11
05:11 STEAL  by JONES,RASHUNDA
05:06 FOUL  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
05:06 TURNOVER  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
05:06 SUB OUT by JONES,RASHUNDA
05:06 SUB OUT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
05:06 SUB IN by SAMBOLIC,SARA
05:06 SUB IN by SOTELO,INES

SUB OUT by PRINCE,BRITT 05:06
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 05:06
MISS JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH 04:42

04:42 BLOCK  by SOTELO,INES



-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KENNEDY
04:33 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JALYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
SUB OUT by WEAVER,HAILEY 04:33
SUB OUT by HAKE,CALLIN 04:33
SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 04:33
SUB IN by PRINCE,BRITT 04:33
MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KENNEDY
04:11 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SAMBOLIC,SARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 03:57
REBOUND OFF by BOZAN,PETRA --
MISS JUMPER by BOZAN,PETRA(in the paint) 03:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNADI --

03:35 FOUL  by BROWN,JALYN
03:35 SUB OUT by SAMBOLIC,SARA
03:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,JALYN
03:35 SUB IN by JONES,RASHUNDA
03:35 SUB IN by WOODARD,JULIANN

TURNOVER  by PRINCE,BRITT 03:31
03:16 MISS JUMPER by SOTELO,INES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,AMIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HARGROVE,AMIAH 02:55 8-13 H 5
ASSIST  by PRINCE,BRITT --

02:35 MISS LAYUP by JONES,RASHUNDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SOTELO,INES

02:32 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SOTELO,INES(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 02:19 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI --

02:03 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOTELO,INES

GOOD JUMPER by BOZAN,PETRA(in the paint) 01:51 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

01:35 MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHUNDA
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,RASHUNDA

01:27 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,JULIANN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,RASHUNDA

GOOD 3PTR by PRINCE,BRITT 01:16 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI --

00:59 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOTELO,INES

MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KENNEDY

00:33 16-24 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SOTELO,INES(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,KENNEDY

GOOD 3PTR by BOZAN,PETRA 00:02 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by PRINCE,BRITT --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
10:00 SUB OUT by WOODARD,JULIANN
10:00 SUB OUT by BLAIR,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by SAMBOLIC,SARA
10:00 SUB IN by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,JALYN

SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 10:00



SUB IN by JOHNSON,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by HAKE,CALLIN 10:00
SUB IN by MAUPIN,ELIZA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CLAIRE 09:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,BRITT(in the paint) 09:18 21-24 H 3

09:02 MISS JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,ELIZA --
FOUL  by MAUPIN,ELIZA 08:54
TURNOVER  by MAUPIN,ELIZA 08:54

08:54 SUB OUT by SAMBOLIC,SARA
08:54 SUB IN by BLAIR,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by MAUPIN,ELIZA 08:54
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 08:54

08:39 TURNOVER  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
08:39 SUB OUT by SHUMATE,EMMA
08:39 SUB IN by SOTELO,INES

GOOD JUMPER by BOZAN,PETRA(in the paint) 08:19 23-24 H 1
ASSIST  by HAKE,CALLIN --

08:07 TURNOVER  by SOTELO,INES
STEAL  by HAKE,CALLIN 08:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CLAIRE 08:01
SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 08:01
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,BRITT(in the paint) 07:57 25-24 V 1
ASSIST  by BOZAN,PETRA --
FOUL  by BOZAN,PETRA 07:43
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 07:43
SUB IN by FISHER,EMILY 07:43

07:43 MISS FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:43 25-25 GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
07:33 FOUL  by BLAIR,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:33
07:19 TURNOVER  by SOTELO,INES
07:19 SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
07:19 SUB IN by WOODARD,JULIANN

SUB OUT by PRINCE,BRITT 07:19
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 07:19
MISS JUMPER by NISSLEY,LOGAN 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALYN
FOUL  by FISHER,EMILY 06:48
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 06:35

06:34 MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,JULIANN
REBOUND DEF by NISSLEY,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by HAKE,CALLIN 06:23
SUB OUT by HAKE,CALLIN 06:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 06:23
SUB IN by WEAVER,HAILEY 06:23
SUB IN by PRINCE,BRITT 06:23

06:12 MISS JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,BRITT --
MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,EMILY(in the paint) 05:50 27-25 V 2

05:40 27-27 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,RASHUNDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODARD,JULIANN

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,EMILY(in the paint) 05:23
05:23 BLOCK  by WOODARD,JULIANN

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,JULIANN
05:18 SUB OUT by JONES,RASHUNDA
05:18 SUB OUT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
05:18 SUB IN by SHUMATE,EMMA



05:18 SUB IN by SOTELO,INES
SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 05:18
SUB OUT by FISHER,EMILY 05:18
SUB IN by PETRIE,JESSICA 05:18
SUB IN by HARGROVE,AMIAH 05:18

05:04 MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,JULIANN
REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,AMIAH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,HAILEY 04:45

04:28 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WEAVER,HAILEY 04:28

-- REBOUND OFF by SOTELO,INES
04:22 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JALYN

GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH 04:09 29-27 V 2
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

03:48 TURNOVER  by SOTELO,INES
03:48 SUB OUT by WOODARD,JULIANN
03:48 SUB OUT by BLAIR,KENNEDY
03:48 SUB IN by JONES,RASHUNDA
03:48 SUB IN by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 03:34 31-27 V 4
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

03:16 31-29 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JALYN

02:45 FOUL  by JONES,RASHUNDA
SUB OUT by WEAVER,HAILEY 02:45
SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 02:45
SUB IN by HAKE,CALLIN 02:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 02:45
SUB OUT by PETRIE,JESSICA 02:45
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 02:45
GOOD FT by PRINCE,BRITT 02:45 32-29 V 3
GOOD FT by PRINCE,BRITT 02:45 33-29 V 4

02:45 SUB OUT by BROWN,JALYN
02:45 SUB IN by BLAIR,KENNEDY
02:32 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,RASHUNDA
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 02:15

02:15 STEAL  by SHUMATE,EMMA
02:02 33-34 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KENNEDY
01:28 MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BOZAN,PETRA --
TURNOVER  by BOZAN,PETRA 01:03
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 01:03
SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 01:03

00:49 MISS 3PTR by SOTELO,INES
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,BRITT --
MISS 3PTR by BOZAN,PETRA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SOTELO,INES
FOUL  by PRINCE,BRITT 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
00:28 SUB IN by WOODARD,JULIANN
00:28 33-35 H 2 GOOD FT by BLAIR,KENNEDY(fastbreak)
00:28 33-36 H 3 GOOD FT by BLAIR,KENNEDY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:09
00:09 BLOCK  by WOODARD,JULIANN

-- REBOUND DEF by SOTELO,INES



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SHUMATE,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by WOODARD,JULIANN
10:00 SUB IN by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,JALYN

SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 10:00
SUB IN by PETRIE,JESSICA 10:00
SUB IN by MAUPIN,ELIZA 10:00

09:49 FOUL  by JONES,RASHUNDA
09:49 TURNOVER  by JONES,RASHUNDA

MISS JUMPER by PETRIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHUNDA

09:30 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,KENNEDY
STEAL  by HAKE,CALLIN 09:30
MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHUNDA

09:13 33-38 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,RASHUNDA
MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT 08:39

08:39 BLOCK  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALYN

08:34 MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHUNDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 08:13
REBOUND OFF by PETRIE,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAUPIN,ELIZA(in the paint) 08:06 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by PETRIE,JESSICA --
FOUL  by PRINCE,BRITT 07:47

07:47 SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
07:47 SUB IN by SHUMATE,EMMA

SUB OUT by PRINCE,BRITT 07:47
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 07:47

07:47 35-39 H 4 GOOD FT by JONES,RASHUNDA
07:47 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by JONES,RASHUNDA

TURNOVER  by MAUPIN,ELIZA 07:37
07:29 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by PETRIE,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by HAKE,CALLIN 07:07
SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 07:07
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CLAIRE 07:07

06:57 35-42 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,RASHUNDA(in the paint)
06:47 FOUL  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
06:47 SUB OUT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
06:47 SUB IN by WOODARD,JULIANN

SUB OUT by MAUPIN,ELIZA 06:47
SUB IN by HARGROVE,AMIAH 06:47
MISS JUMPER by HAKE,CALLIN 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHUNDA
06:14 35-44 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JALYN
GOOD 3PTR by HARGROVE,AMIAH 06:02 38-44 H 6
ASSIST  by HAKE,CALLIN --

05:38 MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JALYN

05:33 38-46 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JALYN(in the paint)
05:09 FOUL  by WOODARD,JULIANN
05:09 SUB OUT by WOODARD,JULIANN
05:09 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,MARAH



GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CLAIRE 05:09 39-46 H 7
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CLAIRE 05:09 40-46 H 6
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CLAIRE 05:09
SUB IN by WEAVER,HAILEY 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,JALYN
05:09 SUB IN by SOTELO,INES

FOUL  by HARGROVE,AMIAH 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by HAKE,CALLIN 04:57
SUB IN by PRINCE,BRITT 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by SOTELO,INES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:57 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by SOTELO,INES
GOOD 3PTR by PRINCE,BRITT 04:47 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by PETRIE,JESSICA --

04:16 MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,MARAH
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,HAILEY --

04:03 FOUL  by SOTELO,INES
04:03 SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
04:03 SUB IN by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

GOOD FT by PETRIE,JESSICA 04:03 44-47 H 3
GOOD FT by PETRIE,JESSICA 04:03 45-47 H 2

04:03 SUB OUT by JONES,RASHUNDA
04:03 SUB IN by SAMBOLIC,SARA

SUB OUT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 04:03
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 04:03

03:49 MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,MARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMBOLIC,SARA

FOUL  by WEAVER,HAILEY 03:45
03:29 MISS LAYUP by SAMBOLIC,SARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOZAN,PETRA --
GOOD LAYUP by PETRIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 03:18 47-47
ASSIST  by BOZAN,PETRA --

03:10 47-49 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,HAILEY 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMBOLIC,SARA

02:48 MISS JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,BRITT --

02:46 FOUL  by DYKSTRA,MARAH
02:46 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,MARAH
02:46 SUB IN by BROWN,JALYN

SUB OUT by WEAVER,HAILEY 02:46
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 02:46
SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 02:46
SUB IN by HAKE,CALLIN 02:46
GOOD FT by PRINCE,BRITT 02:46 48-49 H 1
GOOD FT by PRINCE,BRITT 02:46 49-49

02:46 SUB OUT by SAMBOLIC,SARA
02:46 SUB IN by JONES,RASHUNDA
02:33 MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BOZAN,PETRA --
MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,JESSICA 02:03

02:03 BLOCK  by SHUMATE,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KENNEDY

01:56 49-51 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,KENNEDY
01:43 FOUL  by SHUMATE,EMMA

GOOD FT by PETRIE,JESSICA 01:43 50-51 H 1
GOOD FT by PETRIE,JESSICA 01:43 51-51
SUB OUT by PETRIE,JESSICA 01:43
SUB IN by HARGROVE,AMIAH 01:43



01:27 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JALYN
STEAL  by BOZAN,PETRA 01:27
GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 01:04 53-51 V 2
ASSIST  by HAKE,CALLIN --

00:52 53-53 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

00:52 SUB OUT by SHUMATE,EMMA
00:52 SUB IN by WOODARD,JULIANN
00:34 FOUL  by BROWN,JALYN

SUB OUT by HAKE,CALLIN 00:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 00:34
SUB OUT by PRINCE,BRITT 00:34
SUB IN by HAKE,CALLIN 00:34
MISS FT by BOZAN,PETRA 00:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOZAN,PETRA 00:34 54-53 V 1

00:09 54-55 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODARD,JULIANN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.
SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 10:00
SUB IN by MAUPIN,ELIZA 10:00
SUB IN by PRINCE,BRITT 10:00
MISS 3PTR by NISSLEY,LOGAN 09:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MAUPIN,ELIZA(in the paint) 09:30 56-55 V 1
ASSIST  by PRINCE,BRITT --

09:12 56-57 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by NISSLEY,LOGAN 08:56
08:56 STEAL  by JONES,RASHUNDA
08:52 FOUL  by JONES,RASHUNDA
08:52 TURNOVER  by JONES,RASHUNDA
08:52 SUB OUT by BROWN,JALYN
08:52 SUB IN by SOTELO,INES

MISS 3PTR by HAKE,CALLIN 08:40
REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN,ELIZA --
MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,AMIAH 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
FOUL  by HAKE,CALLIN 08:24
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 08:24
SUB IN by PETRIE,JESSICA 08:24

08:16 56-59 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,RASHUNDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODARD,JULIANN

07:53 FOUL  by BLAIR,KENNEDY
GOOD LAYUP by PETRIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 07:42 58-59 H 1
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

07:34 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

07:30 TURNOVER  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
STEAL  by HAKE,CALLIN 07:30
MISS JUMPER by HAKE,CALLIN(in the paint) 07:25

07:25 BLOCK  by JONES,RASHUNDA
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,JULIANN

SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 07:23
SUB IN by WEAVER,HAILEY 07:23
FOUL  by WEAVER,HAILEY 07:15

07:02 58-61 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,KENNEDY
TURNOVER  by HAKE,CALLIN 06:50

06:50 STEAL  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
FOUL  by MAUPIN,ELIZA 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by BLAIR,KENNEDY
06:30 SUB IN by SHUMATE,EMMA

SUB OUT by MAUPIN,ELIZA 06:30
SUB IN by BOZAN,PETRA 06:30

06:30 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
06:30 MISS FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HAKE,CALLIN 06:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 06:27
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:16

06:07 MISS JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by PETRIE,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,HAILEY 05:49

05:49 STEAL  by SHUMATE,EMMA
05:41 MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,JULIANN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,RASHUNDA
SUB OUT by WEAVER,HAILEY 05:37
SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 05:37
SUB OUT by PETRIE,JESSICA 05:37
SUB IN by HARGROVE,AMIAH 05:37

05:32 MISS JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,AMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 05:14 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --

05:03 60-64 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,RASHUNDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 04:49 62-64 H 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI --

04:49 FOUL  by SHUMATE,EMMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by WOODARD,JULIANN
04:49 SUB IN by BLAIR,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by HARGROVE,AMIAH 04:49 63-64 H 1
FOUL  by BOZAN,PETRA 04:19

04:19 FOUL  by SOTELO,INES
04:19 TURNOVER  by SOTELO,INES

GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 04:00 65-64 V 1
ASSIST  by PRINCE,BRITT --

03:46 MISS 3PTR by SOTELO,INES
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,BRITT --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNADI(in the paint) 03:32 67-64 V 3

03:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:21 SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
03:21 SUB IN by BROWN,JALYN
03:14 TURNOVER  by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

FOUL  by BOZAN,PETRA 02:59
TURNOVER  by BOZAN,PETRA 02:59

02:41 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,KENNEDY
STEAL  by NISSLEY,LOGAN 02:41
MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALYN

02:08 67-66 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,KENNEDY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:57
SUB OUT by BOZAN,PETRA 01:57
SUB IN by PETRIE,JESSICA 01:57
GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,AMIAH(in the paint) 01:41 69-66 V 3
ASSIST  by NISSLEY,LOGAN --



01:22 69-69 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALYN
-- ASSIST  by JONES,RASHUNDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:06
GOOD JUMPER by PRINCE,BRITT 00:48 71-69 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 00:39

00:39 SUB OUT by SHUMATE,EMMA
00:39 SUB IN by SOTELO,INES

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 00:39
SUB IN by HAKE,CALLIN 00:39

00:39 71-70 V 1 GOOD FT by JONES,RASHUNDA
00:39 71-71 GOOD FT by JONES,RASHUNDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
TURNOVER  by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:27

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 00:27

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:27 SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
00:27 SUB IN by WOODARD,JULIANN
00:06 MISS LAYUP by JONES,RASHUNDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,JULIANN
FOUL  by PETRIE,JESSICA 00:05

00:05 71-72 H 1 GOOD FT by WOODARD,JULIANN
00:05 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by WOODARD,JULIANN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05
00:05 SUB OUT by WOODARD,JULIANN
00:05 SUB IN by SOTELO,INES

SUB OUT by PETRIE,JESSICA 00:01
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNADI 00:01
SUB IN by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:01
SUB IN by MAUPIN,ELIZA 00:01
TURNOVER  by NISSLEY,LOGAN 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by JONES,RASHUNDA


